
CSUN (12-18, 7-9 BWC) -vs- UC Riverside (8-22, 4-12 BWC)
03/07/20 at Riverside, CA (SRC Arena)

 
 

 
 
CSUN 74

UC Riverside 49

Date: 03/07/20
Time: 3 p.m.
Attendance: 374
Site: Riverside, CA (SRC Arena)
Referees: Deon Lewis,Jen Zylstra,Cathi Cornell

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
CSUN 17 14 25 18 74
UC Riverside 15 9 19 6 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Henderson, Meghann * 33 8-17 5-11 2-3 3-8 11 1 1 1 1 3 23
55 Calloway, De'Jionae * 31 4-7 1-1 3-4 1-8 9 0 2 1 1 1 12
01 Jackson, Jordyn * 29 5-15 0-6 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 3 12
44 Shymkewicz, Lauren * 24 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-11 12 3 0 1 2 0 6
23 Tanabe, Hayley * 39 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 8 2 0 3 5
00 Williams, Deja 18 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 8
32 Popa, Daniela 20 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 1 0 5
11 Smith, Olivia 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-64 11-30 7-11 12-34 46 12 16 9 5 10 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-9   22.22 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 28-64   43.8 % 11-30   36.7 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 16
Largest Lead: 27 4th-
02:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Otto,Jannon * 36 7-20 0-2 4-4 2-4 6 1 3 2 1 1 18
02 Ewodo,Marina * 32 2-11 0-1 1-1 3-6 9 4 2 3 3 0 5
10 Cooper,Keilanei * 24 1-13 1-8 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 1 2 3
43 Clay,Jalyn * 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
13 Ohiaeri,Georgia * 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
24 Gnago,Daphne 23 4-7 0-0 3-5 5-4 9 1 2 2 0 0 11
05 Pointer,Lauryn 27 2-7 1-4 0-0 4-2 6 2 1 3 0 0 5
32 Brady,Bryanna 11 1-5 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
21 Kasapi,Andrianna 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Barnes,Aiyanna 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Lewis,Skyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Fries,Samantha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-69 2-16 11-14 19-24 43 12 11 14 6 3 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 18-69   26.1 % 2-16   12.5 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
CSUN 17

UC Riverside 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Henderson, Meghann 19 3-8 2-6 2-3 1-7 8 1 0 1 0 1 10
55 Calloway, De'Jionae 17 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 Jackson, Jordyn 15 2-7 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
44 Shymkewicz, Lauren 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 2
23 Tanabe, Hayley 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 0 2
0 Williams, Deja 9 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
32 Popa, Daniela 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
11 Smith, Olivia 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 4-17 5-7 5-18 23 6 5 4 1 3 31
34.4 % 23.5 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Otto,Jannon 17 3-11 0-1 3-3 1-3 4 0 3 1 1 0 9
2 Ewodo,Marina 19 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 2 0 2
10 Cooper,Keilanei 15 0-7 0-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
43 Clay,Jalyn 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
13 Ohiaeri,Georgia 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Gnago,Daphne 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Pointer,Lauryn 13 2-5 1-4 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
32 Brady,Bryanna 3 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Kasapi,Andrianna 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Barnes,Aiyanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lewis,Skyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Fries,Samantha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-37 1-12 5-7 11-15 26 5 5 7 4 2 24
24.3 % 8.3 % 71.4 %



2nd Box Score
CSUN 14

UC Riverside 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Henderson, Meghann 14 5-9 3-5 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 1 2 13
55 Calloway, De'Jionae 14 3-3 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 1 0 9
1 Jackson, Jordyn 14 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 6
44 Shymkewicz, Lauren 18 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-8 9 0 0 1 2 0 4
23 Tanabe, Hayley 20 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 3 3
0 Williams, Deja 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
32 Popa, Daniela 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
11 Smith, Olivia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-32 7-13 2-4 7-16 23 6 11 5 4 7 43
53.1 % 53.8 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Otto,Jannon 19 4-9 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
2 Ewodo,Marina 13 1-5 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 3 2 2 1 0 3
10 Cooper,Keilanei 9 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
43 Clay,Jalyn 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ohiaeri,Georgia 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Gnago,Daphne 13 3-6 0-0 2-3 4-2 6 0 2 2 0 0 8
5 Pointer,Lauryn 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
32 Brady,Bryanna 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Kasapi,Andrianna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Barnes,Aiyanna 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Lewis,Skyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Fries,Samantha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-32 1-4 6-7 8-9 17 7 6 7 2 1 25
28.1 % 25.0 % 85.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: CSUN Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Riverside
09:44 MISS JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON

REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 09:25 2-0 V 2

09:00 MISS JUMPER by EWODO,MARINA
REBOUND DEF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 08:51 4-0 V 4

08:37 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KEILANEI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 08:35
08:33 TURNOVER  by CLAY,JALYN

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,MEGHANN(in the paint) 08:07 6-0 V 6
08:03 FOUL  by CLAY,JALYN

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 08:03 7-0 V 7
07:39 MISS JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --
07:38 FOUL  by CLAY,JALYN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDYN 07:22
07:22 BLOCK  by EWODO,MARINA

-- REBOUND DEF by EWODO,MARINA
07:14 MISS 3PTR by OHIAERI,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JORDYN --
GOOD JUMPER by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 06:57 9-0 V 9

06:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEJA 06:54
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDYN 06:54

06:54 SUB IN by POINTER,LAURYN
06:54 SUB IN by GNAGO,DAPHNE
06:54 SUB OUT by CLAY,JALYN
06:54 SUB OUT by OHIAERI,GEORGIA
06:37 MISS 3PTR by EWODO,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEJA 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KEILANEI
06:08 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KEILANEI

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --
GOOD JUMPER by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:55 11-0 V 11
ASSIST  by TANABE,HAYLEY --
SUB IN by POPA,DANIELA 05:39
SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDYN 05:39
SUB OUT by TANABE,HAYLEY 05:39
SUB OUT by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 05:39

05:33 11-2 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by POINTER,LAURYN
-- ASSIST  by OTTO,JANNON

MISS JUMPER by POPA,DANIELA 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GNAGO,DAPHNE

05:01 TURNOVER  by EWODO,MARINA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEJA 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KEILANEI
04:39 MISS 3PTR by POINTER,LAURYN

-- REBOUND OFF by EWODO,MARINA
04:27 11-4 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEJA 04:27
04:27 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by OTTO,JANNON

SUB IN by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 04:27
SUB IN by TANABE,HAYLEY 04:27
SUB OUT by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 04:27
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 04:27
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEJA 04:01 14-5 V 9



ASSIST  by TANABE,HAYLEY --
03:42 MISS 3PTR by POINTER,LAURYN

-- REBOUND OFF by GNAGO,DAPHNE
FOUL  by POPA,DANIELA 03:38

03:38 14-6 V 8 GOOD FT by GNAGO,DAPHNE
SUB IN by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 03:38
SUB OUT by POPA,DANIELA 03:38

03:37 MISS FT by GNAGO,DAPHNE
REBOUND DEF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by TANABE,HAYLEY 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by EWODO,MARINA
FOUL  by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 03:17
SUB IN by SMITH,OLIVIA 03:17
SUB IN by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 03:17
SUB OUT by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 03:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEJA 03:17
FOUL  by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 02:59

02:59 14-7 V 7 GOOD FT by OTTO,JANNON
02:59 14-8 V 6 GOOD FT by OTTO,JANNON

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDYN 02:42
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by EWODO,MARINA
02:24 14-11 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by POINTER,LAURYN

-- ASSIST  by COOPER,KEILANEI
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JORDYN 02:14

02:14 STEAL  by COOPER,KEILANEI
02:10 MISS 3PTR by POINTER,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE --
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTO,JANNON
01:47 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KEILANEI

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:34 SUB IN by CLAY,JALYN
01:34 SUB IN by KASAPI,ANDRIANNA
01:34 SUB OUT by GNAGO,DAPHNE
01:34 SUB OUT by COOPER,KEILANEI
01:23 MISS JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON

REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA 01:15 17-11 V 6

00:52 17-13 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by EWODO,MARINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OTTO,JANNON

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA 00:45
REBOUND OFF by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE --
MISS JUMPER by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 00:41

00:41 BLOCK  by OTTO,JANNON
-- REBOUND DEF by KASAPI,ANDRIANNA

00:31 MISS JUMPER by CLAY,JALYN
-- REBOUND OFF by POINTER,LAURYN

00:27 MISS JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON
-- REBOUND OFF by POINTER,LAURYN

00:03 MISS LAYUP by EWODO,MARINA
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAY,JALYN

00:00 17-15 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CLAY,JALYN(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: CSUN Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Riverside
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEJA 10:00



SUB IN by POPA,DANIELA 10:00
SUB OUT by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by OTTO,JANNON
REBOUND DEF by TANABE,HAYLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by TANABE,HAYLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:36 19-15 V 4

09:12 MISS JUMPER by CLAY,JALYN
-- REBOUND OFF by EWODO,MARINA

09:09 MISS JUMPER by EWODO,MARINA
-- REBOUND OFF by OTTO,JANNON

09:01 19-17 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by POPA,DANIELA(in the paint) 08:44 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by TANABE,HAYLEY --

08:18 MISS JUMPER by EWODO,MARINA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JORDYN --

08:10 FOUL  by KASAPI,ANDRIANNA
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JORDYN(fastbreak) 08:10 22-17 V 5
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JORDYN(fastbreak) 08:10 23-17 V 6
SUB IN by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 08:10
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDYN 08:10
SUB OUT by POPA,DANIELA 08:10

08:10 SUB IN by BRADY,BRYANNA
08:10 SUB OUT by CLAY,JALYN
07:59 MISS JUMPER by BRADY,BRYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADY,BRYANNA
FOUL  by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 07:58

07:58 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by BRADY,BRYANNA
07:56 MISS FT by BRADY,BRYANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by POPA,DANIELA 07:56
SUB OUT by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 07:56

07:36 FOUL  by EWODO,MARINA
MISS FT by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 07:36 24-18 V 6

07:21 TURNOVER  by OTTO,JANNON
STEAL  by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 07:21
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 07:09

07:09 STEAL  by COOPER,KEILANEI
07:00 MISS JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,KEILANEI
06:54 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KEILANEI

REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE --
MISS JUMPER by POPA,DANIELA 06:49

06:49 BLOCK  by COOPER,KEILANEI
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KEILANEI

06:37 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRADY,BRYANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OTTO,JANNON

GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 06:11 27-20 V 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEJA --

05:45 MISS LAYUP by OTTO,JANNON
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADY,BRYANNA

05:41 MISS JUMPER by BRADY,BRYANNA
BLOCK  by POPA,DANIELA 05:41
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 05:36

05:36 BLOCK  by EWODO,MARINA
REBOUND OFF by POPA,DANIELA --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEJA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTO,JANNON
05:11 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KEILANEI

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEJA 04:55



-- REBOUND DEF by OTTO,JANNON
04:46 TURNOVER  by BRADY,BRYANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDYN 04:46
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEJA 04:46

04:46 SUB IN by GNAGO,DAPHNE
04:46 SUB IN by POINTER,LAURYN
04:46 SUB OUT by EWODO,MARINA
04:46 SUB OUT by BRADY,BRYANNA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDYN 04:38
REBOUND OFF by TANABE,HAYLEY --
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 04:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:11

03:51 MISS JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDYN 03:34
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --

03:26 FOUL  by GNAGO,DAPHNE
MISS FT by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 03:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 03:26 28-20 V 8

03:26 SUB IN by EWODO,MARINA
03:26 SUB OUT by OTTO,JANNON
03:05 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KEILANEI

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDYN 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by OHIAERI,GEORGIA
02:17 28-22 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GNAGO,DAPHNE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GNAGO,DAPHNE

01:21 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KEILANEI
-- REBOUND OFF by POINTER,LAURYN

01:13 TURNOVER  by POINTER,LAURYN
STEAL  by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 01:13
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,MEGHANN(fastbreak) 01:05 31-22 V 9
ASSIST  by TANABE,HAYLEY --

00:42 TURNOVER  by OHIAERI,GEORGIA
STEAL  by JACKSON,JORDYN 00:42
TURNOVER  by TANABE,HAYLEY 00:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEJA 00:36
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDYN 00:36

00:36 SUB IN by KASAPI,ANDRIANNA
00:36 SUB IN by OTTO,JANNON
00:36 SUB OUT by POINTER,LAURYN
00:36 SUB OUT by COOPER,KEILANEI
00:23 31-24 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON

-- ASSIST  by OHIAERI,GEORGIA
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 TURNOVER  by KASAPI,ANDRIANNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: CSUN Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Riverside
TURNOVER  by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 09:53

09:53 STEAL  by OTTO,JANNON
09:37 31-26 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON

-- ASSIST  by EWODO,MARINA
GOOD JUMPER by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE(in the paint) 09:23 33-26 V 7

09:06 MISS JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON



-- REBOUND OFF by GNAGO,DAPHNE
09:04 33-28 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by GNAGO,DAPHNE(in the paint)

FOUL  by TANABE,HAYLEY 09:04
09:04 33-29 V 4 GOOD FT by GNAGO,DAPHNE

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDYN 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GNAGO,DAPHNE

08:43 TURNOVER  by GNAGO,DAPHNE
STEAL  by JACKSON,JORDYN 08:43
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 08:30 35-29 V 6

08:16 TURNOVER  by EWODO,MARINA
STEAL  by TANABE,HAYLEY 08:16
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDYN 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KEILANEI
07:46 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KEILANEI

-- REBOUND OFF by GNAGO,DAPHNE
07:42 35-31 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GNAGO,DAPHNE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TANABE,HAYLEY 07:22 38-31 V 7
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --
SUB IN by POPA,DANIELA 06:51
SUB OUT by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 06:51

06:51 SUB IN by POINTER,LAURYN
06:51 SUB OUT by COOPER,KEILANEI
06:46 MISS JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON

BLOCK  by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 06:46
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 06:46
REBOUND OFF by POPA,DANIELA --

06:46 BLOCK  by EWODO,MARINA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:44

06:41 MISS LAYUP by GNAGO,DAPHNE
REBOUND DEF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 06:18 41-31 V 10
ASSIST  by TANABE,HAYLEY --

05:28 MISS JUMPER by EWODO,MARINA
BLOCK  by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 05:28
REBOUND DEF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by TANABE,HAYLEY 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by EWODO,MARINA
05:07 MISS 3PTR by OTTO,JANNON

REBOUND DEF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by POPA,DANIELA 04:48 44-31 V 13
ASSIST  by JACKSON,JORDYN --

04:24 44-33 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON
-- ASSIST  by OHIAERI,GEORGIA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDYN 04:00
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --
MISS JUMPER by TANABE,HAYLEY 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by EWODO,MARINA
03:44 TURNOVER  by EWODO,MARINA

STEAL  by TANABE,HAYLEY 03:44
TURNOVER  by TANABE,HAYLEY 03:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEJA 03:43
SUB IN by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 03:43
SUB OUT by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 03:43
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDYN 03:43

03:43 SUB IN by BRADY,BRYANNA
03:37 MISS JUMPER by POINTER,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE --
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 03:22 47-33 V 14
ASSIST  by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE --
FOUL  by POPA,DANIELA 03:03



03:03 47-34 V 13 GOOD FT by BRADY,BRYANNA
03:03 47-35 V 12 GOOD FT by BRADY,BRYANNA

SUB IN by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 03:03
SUB OUT by POPA,DANIELA 03:03
MISS JUMPER by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 02:47
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by EWODO,MARINA
02:30 TURNOVER  by POINTER,LAURYN

STEAL  by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 02:30
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by POINTER,LAURYN
FOUL  by TANABE,HAYLEY 02:23

02:23 SUB IN by COOPER,KEILANEI
02:23 SUB OUT by OHIAERI,GEORGIA
02:17 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KEILANEI

-- REBOUND OFF by EWODO,MARINA
02:12 MISS JUMPER by EWODO,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:00 49-35 V 14
ASSIST  by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE --

01:37 49-37 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POINTER,LAURYN

01:29 FOUL  by POINTER,LAURYN
SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDYN 01:29
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 01:29

01:29 SUB IN by GNAGO,DAPHNE
01:29 SUB OUT by BRADY,BRYANNA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEJA 01:19 52-37 V 15
ASSIST  by TANABE,HAYLEY --

01:04 52-39 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON
-- ASSIST  by EWODO,MARINA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEJA 01:04
01:04 52-40 V 12 GOOD FT by OTTO,JANNON
00:57 FOUL  by EWODO,MARINA
00:49 FOUL  by EWODO,MARINA

GOOD FT by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 00:49 53-40 V 13
GOOD FT by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 00:49 54-40 V 14
SUB IN by POPA,DANIELA 00:49
SUB OUT by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 00:49

00:34 54-43 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,KEILANEI
-- ASSIST  by GNAGO,DAPHNE

GOOD JUMPER by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 00:23 56-43 V 13
ASSIST  by JACKSON,JORDYN --

00:02 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KEILANEI
REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: CSUN Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Riverside
09:42 MISS JUMPER by EWODO,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDYN 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTO,JANNON
09:10 MISS JUMPER by GNAGO,DAPHNE

REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE --
08:54 FOUL  by EWODO,MARINA
08:54 SUB IN by BRADY,BRYANNA
08:54 SUB OUT by EWODO,MARINA

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDYN 08:40
REBOUND OFF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --



08:39 FOUL  by BRADY,BRYANNA
MISS FT by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 08:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GNAGO,DAPHNE
08:24 MISS JUMPER by BRADY,BRYANNA

BLOCK  by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN 08:24
-- REBOUND OFF by OTTO,JANNON

08:17 TURNOVER  by OTTO,JANNON
STEAL  by TANABE,HAYLEY 08:17
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 08:12 59-43 V 16
ASSIST  by TANABE,HAYLEY --

07:56 MISS JUMPER by GNAGO,DAPHNE
-- REBOUND OFF by POINTER,LAURYN

07:52 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KEILANEI
-- REBOUND OFF by GNAGO,DAPHNE

07:47 59-45 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by GNAGO,DAPHNE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 07:30

07:10 TURNOVER  by GNAGO,DAPHNE
STEAL  by JACKSON,JORDYN 07:10
GOOD 3PTR by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 06:55 62-45 V 17
ASSIST  by TANABE,HAYLEY --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEJA 06:39
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDYN 06:39

06:37 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KEILANEI
REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEJA 06:12
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEJA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:59 64-45 V 19
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEJA --

05:43 SUB IN by BARNES,AIYANNA
05:43 SUB OUT by COOPER,KEILANEI
05:41 MISS JUMPER by CLAY,JALYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:33 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,AIYANNA

BLOCK  by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 05:33
REBOUND DEF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEJA(in the paint) 05:05 66-45 V 21

04:49 TURNOVER  by POINTER,LAURYN
STEAL  by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 04:49
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,MEGHANN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:44 68-45 V 23

04:31 MISS JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MEGHANN --
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,MEGHANN(in the paint) 04:03 70-45 V 25
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEJA --

03:43 MISS JUMPER by OTTO,JANNON
REBOUND DEF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by POINTER,LAURYN
03:11 MISS JUMPER by POINTER,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --
02:53 FOUL  by POINTER,LAURYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:53
SUB IN by POPA,DANIELA 02:53
SUB IN by SMITH,OLIVIA 02:53
SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDYN 02:53
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,MEGHANN 02:53
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEJA 02:53
SUB OUT by CALLOWAY,DE'JIONAE 02:53

02:53 SUB IN by EWODO,MARINA
02:53 SUB IN by GNAGO,DAPHNE
02:53 SUB OUT by BRADY,BRYANNA



GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 02:33 72-45 V 27
02:13 MISS JUMPER by EWODO,MARINA

-- REBOUND OFF by GNAGO,DAPHNE
FOUL  by POPA,DANIELA 02:11

02:11 72-46 V 26 GOOD FT by GNAGO,DAPHNE
02:10 MISS FT by GNAGO,DAPHNE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by TANABE,HAYLEY 01:43

01:43 BLOCK  by BARNES,AIYANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TANABE,HAYLEY 01:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:39

01:30 72-48 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by EWODO,MARINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GNAGO,DAPHNE

FOUL  by SMITH,OLIVIA 01:30
01:30 72-49 V 23 GOOD FT by EWODO,MARINA
01:10 FOUL  by OTTO,JANNON
01:10 SUB IN by LEWIS,SKYLER
01:10 SUB OUT by GNAGO,DAPHNE

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDYN(in the paint) 00:49 74-49 V 25
00:31 SUB IN by BRADY,BRYANNA
00:31 SUB IN by KASAPI,ANDRIANNA
00:31 SUB IN by FRIES,SAMANTHA
00:31 SUB OUT by EWODO,MARINA
00:31 SUB OUT by CLAY,JALYN
00:31 SUB OUT by OTTO,JANNON
00:31 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SKYLER
00:27 MISS JUMPER by BRADY,BRYANNA

REBOUND DEF by SHYMKEWICZ,LAUREN --


